## Village of Leask

## **Invitation for Tender – Compact Loader**

#### 1 Instructions to Bidders

- 1. The Village is now accepting Tenders for a Compact Loader
- Tenders will be received by Village of Leask Administrator in Office, by mail P.O. Box 40, Leask, SK S0J 1M0, by fax at 306-466-2239 or email admin@leask.ca until 1:00 pm, Saskatchewan Time, MONDAY, March 24, 2025.
- 3. Lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted. Council reserves the right to reject or accept any tender for any reason, without explanation, whether arbitrary, unreasonable, or otherwise. Decisions to request clarifications or to conduct interviews are at the sole discretion of the Village of Leask Council.
- 4. The successful tender will be determined and weighed at the discretion of the Village of Leask Council and will be based on the compact loader that provides the best value to the municipality on Monday, March 24, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. public meeting at Leask Community Hall, 169 Railway Avenue, Leask SK.
- Unit prices must be clearly indicated and are to remain firm during the effective dates
  of this Tender. All pricing provided to be quoted in **Canadian Funds** inclusive of all,
  duties and fees, Goods and Services Tax & Provincial Sales Tax at the time of
  Tender.
- 6. Return one (1) completed copy of your Tender submission.
- 7. Adjustments to a Tender already submitted will not be considered.
- 8. The Tender must be signed in the space provided on the *Tender Bid Form* with the signature of a signing officer of the firm bidding.
- 9. All questions regarding this Tender should be directed to Yvette Hamel, Village of Leask Administrator at 306-466-2229 or by email at <a href="mailto:admin@leask.ca">admin@leask.ca</a>
- 10. The Village of Leask is governed by The Municipalities Act and designated as a Local Authority pursuant to The Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (LAFOIP). Therefore, all information collected during the Tender process, including executed Contracts and Agreements may be subject to inspection through a Freedom of Information and Access Request in accordance with those regulations.

Section 117(1) (a) of the Municipalities Act states the following:

- "117(1) any person is entitled at any time during regular business hours to inspect and obtain copies of:
  - (a) Any Contract approved by the Council, any bylaw or resolution and any account paid by the council relating to the Municipality".

# **2** Compact Loader Requirements

### MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

**Brand New or Low Hours** 

List Engine Make & Type

Engine output 56 HP

Diesel Engine

List Tire Brand & Size

Cab which includes Suspension Seat, Road Lights, Heat and A/C

Engine Block Heater

Length 120.9 in

Width 51 in

Height 82.3 in

Weight 4420 lbs

Drive Speed 10.0 mph

Turning Radius 49.2/105.3 inch

**Auxillary Hydraulics** 

Hydrostatic Transmission

Lift Height 122 inches

Tipping Load 3810 Lbs

General Bucket

Skid Steer Adaptor Plate

Replacement Parts Readily available

Include Delivery Date

## Date: March 10, 2025 Village of Leask TENDER BID FORM From: Yvette Hamel, Administrator Tender#VLeask2025-001 Village of Leask Request for Prosposal - Loader Description: 15 Main Street, Box 40 Leask, SK S0J 1M0 Phone: 306-466-2229 Fax: 306-306-466-2239 Tenders for the above referenced product/service will be received no later than Email: admin@leask.ca 1:00pm, Saskatchewan Time, Monday March 24, 2025 as to contents at the Village of Leask Office. **DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE** Sub-Total State Delivery days. (after Receipt of Order) GST (5%) PST (6%) NOTE: Tenders via Email or Fax Will be accepted. **Grand Total** Conditions of the Tender: Delivery time (ARO) must be stated in the space provided. Full Name of Company (please print) Any goods or services found to be defective or fail to meet the specifications herein, by reason of poor material or workmanship will be replaced at NO CHARGE. Address The Village of Leask reserves the right to accept or reject all or any part of this All pricing provided to be quoted in Canadian Funds inclusive of all applicable taxes, duties and fees at the time of Tender, where applicable. Town Province Postal Code The lowest or any Tender will not necessarily be accepted. The Village of Leask reserves the right to give preference to the Vendor whose Tender includes any material, specifications or methods of execution that are Name and Title (please print) deemed by the Village to be superior to those of the low bidder. Signature of Authorized Officer Date: (mm/day/year)

Phone

Email